12-8-04

40.00 DA

12-20-2004

FORM PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Docket No.: 69804-045	rAR2907584	r atom and	Hademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and		ne attached original documents or co	opy thereto:				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Masaru KOHARA		Name: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.					
	Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma,	· c				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Kadoma-shi,	PT ₹5				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Osaka, 571-8501 JAPAN	J.S				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			. 70				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		141				
Other			25 3				
Execution Date: November 10, 2004							
	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If the document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution dat	e of the application is: Novemb	per 10, 2004				
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).					
Addition	nal numbers attached? Ye	s 🗌 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ce 6. Total n	umber of applications and patents in	volved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00				
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed					
	⊠ Au	thorized to be charged to deposit ac	count				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		t account number:					
	50041	7					
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip	: 20005-3096						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u>; </u>					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy				
of the original document.		7					
Michael E. Fogarty, 36,139			ber 8, 2004				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature		Date				
	Total number	of pages including cover sheet:	2				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)							
2/20/2004 GT0N11 00000084 500417 11006745							

PATENT

REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0058

(SAB) Docket No.:							
•	ASSIGNME	NT					
In consideration of the premises and conficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the		valuable o	consideratio	on in han	d paid,	the receipt	and
(1) Masaru KOHARA (2) (3)	(4) (5) (6)						
who have made a certain new and useful inventio	n, hereby sell, as	sign and tr	ansfer unto				
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-	8501 Japan						
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inven INVERTER CONTROL DEVICE AND INVERTE	I "ASSIGNEE") tion entitled	the entire I			t for the	United Stat	es of
(a) for which an application for United States I and identified by United States Serial No.	Letters Patent wa	is filed on		; or			9
(b) for which an application November 10, 2004,	for United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed	on
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request and all United States Letters Patent which material substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuate Convention for the Protection of Industrial Properties assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	y be granted th tions-in-part ther erty to the said A	erefor and eof, and th SSIGNEE	l any and he right to , for its into	all extens all benefit erest as A	ions, di ts under SSIGNE	visions, reis the Internat EE, its succes	sues, tional ssors,
AND the undersigned hereby agree to tapplication for and obtaining original, divisional, the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and improvements, and applications for patent based any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors protection and title in and to the invention hereby	, reissued or exte d legal represent l thereon, growin s, assigns and leg	nded Lette atives, and g out of o	rs Patent of without for related to	f the Unite urther rem the said	ed State nuneration invention	s, upon reque on, in and to on; and to ex	est of o any ecute
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatu	ires:						
INVENTOR		DATE S	IGNED				
1) Masaru Kohara		Novemb	er 10, 2	004			
Name: Masaru KOHARA 2)							
Name:		<u> </u>					
Name:							
Name:							
Name:							
Name:							

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0059